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LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS AT THE MIDLANDS STATE UNIVERSITY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF VENDA 

Uneven stakeholder Contact details Partner university 
stakeholder 

Contact details 

Executive management 

Vice Chancellor and 
Principal 

Professor Peter Mbati 
Peter.Mbati@univen.ac.za; 
vice.chancellor@univern.ac.za 
 
Executive Assistant 
Esther Munano 
Ester.munano@univen.ac.za 
 
+27 15 962 8316 

Vice Chancellor 
 
 
 
 

Professor Ngwabi Mulunge 
Bhebe 
bheben@msu.ac.zw 
 
Assistant to the Vice Chancellor 
Idah Mangoma 
mangomai@msu.ac.zw 

 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Deputy Vice 
Chancellor Academic 

Professor Jan Crafford 
Jan.crafford@univen.ac.za; 
DVC.academic@univen.ac.za 
 
Executive Assistant 
Pinky Mukhuba 
pmukhuba@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8503 

Pro Vice Chancellor 
Academic Affairs and 
Research 

Prof Victor Ngonidzashe 
Muzvidziwa 
muzvidziwavn@msu.ac.zw 
 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Deputy Vice 
Chancellor Operations 

Dr Jannie Zaaiman 
Jannie.zaaiman@univen.ac.za 
 
Executive Assistant 
Sarah Mudalahothe 
Sara.mudalahothe@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8105 

Pro Vice Chancellor 
Business Development and 
Administration 

Professor Kadmiel Wekwete 
wekwetekh@msu.ac.zw 
 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Registrar Professor Edward Nesamvuni 
Edward.nesamvuni@univen.ac.za; 
registrar@univen.ac.za 

Registrar Mr E Mupfiga 
mupfigae@msu.ac.zw 
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Executive Assistant 
Weyeni Tshivhenga 
weyeni.tshivhenga@univn.ac.za 
 
+27 15 962 8139 

+263 54 260404, 260568 

Deans 

Dean Agriculture Professor Ainamensa Mchau 
GR.Mchau@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Linda Kone 
Linda.kone@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8310 

Executive Dean, Natural 
Resources Management 
and Agriculture 

Mr A Kapenzi 
kapenzia@msu.zc.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Dean of Education Dr Peter Mulaudzi 
Peter.Mualudzi@Univn.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Balanganani Mudau 
Balanganani.Mudau@univen.ac.za 
 
+2727 15 962 8318 

Executive Dean, Faculty 
of Education 

Professor A S Chiromo 
chiromoa@msu.ac.zw  
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Dean Human and 
Social Sciences 

Professor Mokgale Makgopa 
Mokgale.Makgopa@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Elisabeth Chauke 
Elizabeth.Chauke@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8309 

Executive Dean, Faculty 
of Social Sciences 

Dr  S R Mhlahlo 
mhlahlos@msu.ac.zw  
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Dean Law Annette Lansink 
Annette.Lansink@Univen.ac.za 
 

Executive Dean, Faculty 
of Law 

Mr G Manyatera 
manyaterag@msu.ac.zw 
+263 54 223205 
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Secretariat 
Pfuluwani Siphorogo 
Pfuluwani.Maphutha@univen.ac.za 
 
+27 15 962 8311 

Dean Management 
Sciences 

Profesor Armstrong Kadyamatimba 
Armstrong.Kadyamatimba@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
SC Murovhi 
smurovhi@univen.av.za 
 
+27 15 962 8706 

Executive Dean, Faculty 
of Commerce 

Mr R Duve 
duver@msu.ac.za 
 
+263 54 227411 

Dean Mathematics and 
Natural Sciences 

Professor Simiso Moyo 
simiso.moyo@univen.ac.za 
 
secretariat 
gudani Mushiana 
gudani.Mushiana@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8107 

Executive Dean, Faculty 
of Science and Technology 

Mr A Mukwembi 
mukwembia@msu.ac.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Directors in the Office of the Vice Chancellor and Principal 

Director 
Communication and 
marketing 

Takalani Dzaga 
Takalani.Dzaga@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Fulufhelo Nonge 
Fulufhelo.Nonge@univen.ac.za 
 
+27 15 962 8670 

Director, Information and 
Public Relations 

Mrs M Mawere 
mawerem@msu.ac.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Director Institutional 
Planning and Quality 
Assurance 

Professor Thina Ngobeli 
Thina.Ngobeli@univen.ac.za 
 

c/o Pro Vice Chancellor 
Academic Affair through 
the office of the Pro Vice 
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Secretariat 
Mulalo Nelwamondo 
Mulalo.Nelwamondo@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8515 

Chancellor 

Director International 
Relations 

Cornelius Hagenmeier 
Cornelius.Hagenmeier@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8409 
+27 83 757 4534 
 
Secretariat 
Dr Segun Obadire 
Segun.Obadire@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8546 

Executive Dean Mr C N Gwatidzo 
gwatidzoc@msu.ac.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Directors in the Academic Division 

Director Community 
Engagement 

Professor Vhonani Netshandama 
Vhonani.Netshandama@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Phellecy Lavhelani 
Phellecy.Lavhelani@univen.ac.za 
 
+27 15 962 8668 

Coordinated through the 
office of the Pro Vice 
Chancellor Academic 
Affairs and Research and 
Director, Work Related 
Learning 

Prof Victor Ngonidzashe 
Muzvidziwa 
muzvidziwavn@msu.ac.zw  
 
Mr S D Gumbo 
gumbosd@msu.ac.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Director Library 
Services 

Mushoni Mulaudzi 
Mushoni.Mulaudzi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8106 
 
Secretariat 
Humbulani Munyai 
Humbulani.Munyai@univen.ac.zw 
+27 15 962 8314 

Librarian Ms N P Chibanda 
chibandanp@msu.ac.zw  
 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Director Research and 
Innovation 

Professor Georges-Ivo Ekosse 
Georges-Ivo.Ekosse@univen.ac.za 

Executive Dean, 
Postgraduate and 

Professor D Z Moyo 
moyodz@msu.ac.zw  
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Director.Research@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Humbulani Nemudzudzanyi 
Humbulani.nemudzudzanyi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8313 

Research  
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Directors in the Operations Division 

Director Finance Nthanyiseni Dhumazi 
Nthanyiseni.Dhumazi@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Ruth Phaswana 
Ruth.Phaswana@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8113 

Bursar Mrs M Moyo 
mavingirem@msu.ac.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Director Information 
Technology Services 

Joel Vele 
Joel.vele@univen.ac.za 
 
Violet Nemavhola 
Violet.Nemavhola@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8320 

Director, Information 
Technology Services 

Mr Liberty Dandira 
dandiral@msu.zc.zw 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Director Human 
Resources 

Tshililo Manenzhe 
Tshililo.Manendze@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 
Doris Magau 
Doris.Magau@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8103 

Deputy Registrar Human 
Resources 

Mrs Hillary Nyakurerwa 
dubeh@msu.ac.zw  
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 

Directors in the Registrar’s Division 

Director Student 
Affairs 

Reverend Simon Nedohe 
Simon.Nedohe@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat 

Executive Dean, Student 
Affairs 

Ms Thandi Mkwananzi 
mkwananzit@msu.ac.za 
 
+263 54 260404, 260568 
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Esther Mashavhanduna 
Ester.Mashavhanduna@univen.ac.a 
+27 15 962 8319 
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